20 is plenty Wantage town survey

390 respondants

Do you agree that the speed limit should be reduced to 20 mph in front of all schools within
Wantage?

percentage
Strongly agree 216 55.4
Agree 86 22.1
Neither agree or disagree 23 5.9
disagree 24 6.2
Strongly disagree 41 10.5
percentage
For 302 82.3
Against 65 17.7

Do you agree that the town centre should have its speed limit reduced to 20 mph?

percentage
Strongly agree 178 45.6
Agree 74 19.0
Neither agree or disagree 24 6.2
disagree 37 9.5
Strongly disagree 77 19.7
percentage
For 252 68.9
Against 114 31.1

Would you like your street and those neighbouring residential streets reduced to a 20 mph speed
limit?

percentage
Strongly agree 167 42.8
Agree 36 9.2
Neither agree or disagree 32 8.2
disagree 39 10.0
Strongly disagree 116 29.7
percentage
For 203 56.7
Against 155 43.3

Do you think reducing the speed limit will reduce the likelihood and severity of any road traffic
incidents?
percentage
yes 208 53.6
no 180 46.4



Will reduced speed limits encourage you to take up active travel (walking, cycling etc) in Wantage?

percentage
Very likely 80 20.5
Likely 35 9.0
Neither likely nor unlikely 68 17.4
Unlikely 49 12.6
Very unlikely 158 40.5

Overall, do you agree or disagree with the whole proposal?

percentage
Strongly agree 151 38.8
Agree 53 13.6
Neither agree or disagree 25 6.4
disagree 64 16.5
Strongly disagree 96 24.7
percentage
For 204 56.0
Against 160 44.0

To help us understand the results, the next few questions are about you. Are you a resident in
Wantage?

percentage
yes 328 87.0
no 49 13.0

How far do you have to travel to get to the the town centre?

less than one mile 189
over a mile and less than 5 miles 189
over 5 miles 11

Do you work in Wantage?

Percentage
No 294 76.4
Yes 91 23.6

How do you predominately travel to work?

Percentage
Bus 7 2.0
Car 205 57.7
Cycle 26 7.3
other 87 24.5

Walk 30 8.5



How do you predominately travel to the town centre?

Percentage
Bus 3 0.8
Car 180 46.2
Cycle 22 5.6
other 5 1.3
Walk 180 46.2

Do you feel it is important (for what ever reason) to reduce car use?
Percentage

No 115 29.8

Yes 271 70.2



